“Hypersoft”) in their meeting held on Friday, 27th Day of February, 2026, inter-alia, have approved 
the allotment of 6,82,00,000 Equity Shares of the Company on a Preferential Basis for consideration 
other than cash through share swap as follows: 

Allotment of 6,82,00,000 (Six Crore Eighty Two Lakhs) equity shares having face value of Rs.10/- each 
at a price of Rs. 29.25/- per equity share, wherein Hypersoft is purchasing 6,82,00,000 shares of Nexus 
Innovate Pte. Ltd. and in consideration is issuing 6,82,00,000 shares of the Company to Narra Purna